
Parenting vi l lage dates for your calendar

Date Where Time Catch-Up 

Fri Jul 4 Howrah 10am-12pm 
Your pelvic floor: pregnancy and postpartum 
Guest speaker* - Howrah Community Centre 

Mon Jul 21 South Hobart 10:30am-12.30pm Coffee morning — The Rivulet Cafe 

Fri Aug 1 Howrah 10am-12pm 
Introducing solids and food allergies — Guest speaker* 
Howrah Community Centre 

Mon Aug 18 South Hobart 10:30am-12.30pm Coffee morning — The Rivulet Cafe 

Fri Sep 5 Howrah 10am-12pm 
Info and chat — Expressing / returning to work 
Howrah Community Centre 

Mon Sep 15 South Hobart 10:30am-12.30pm Coffee morning — The Rivulet Cafe 

Fri Oct 3 Howrah 10am-12pm 
Baby and toddler massage — Guest speaker*  
Howrah Community Centre 

Mon Oct 20 South Hobart 10:30am-12.30pm Coffee morning — The Rivulet Cafe 

Fri Oct 31 Bellerive 10am-11:30am Pram Walk — Bellerive Beach Park 

Fri Nov 7 Howrah 10am-12pm Info and chat — Weaning - Howrah Community Centre 

Mon Nov 17 South Hobart 10:30am-12.30pm Coffee morning — The Rivulet Cafe 

Fri Dec 5 Howrah 10am-12pm Info and chat — Sleep - Howrah Community Centre 

Mon Dec 8 South Hobart 10:00am-12.30pm Pram walk and coffee morning—The Rivulet Cafe 

Find local ABA news on Instagram @ozbreastfeedingtas  and on Facebook, ‘ABA Hobart and Surrounds 
Group’. 

All details correct at time of publication. As public health circumstances, guest speaker and venue availability are 
subject to change, we reserve the right to make alterations without notice.   

*Guest speaker presentations may include information not in accordance with ABA polices and position statements.

Coffee mornings venue: 

The Rivulet Café 64 Anglesea Street, South Hobart 
Cross the bridge and turn left 

Onsite free parking, space for prams, secure outdoor 
playground and family-friendly facilities 

Info and chat venue: 

Howrah Community Centre 11 Howrah Rd, Howrah 
Family-friendly facilities 

Find us in the Sunshine Room 
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